

**United Methodist Scholarship**: The United Methodist Scholarship is an institutional award funded by the General Board of Higher Education and Ministry of the United Methodist Church to help students who are members of the United Methodist Church meet their goal of obtaining a quality education. The United Methodist Scholarship award amount may not exceed \$1,000 annually, based on available funding. Funding is limited to undergraduate, full-time students only. <u>The application deadline is August 1, 2023</u>.

**John Wesley Scholars Award**: The John Wesley Scholars award is a matching award for any Methodist student whose home church agrees to support the student financially. Texas Wesleyan University will match the scholarship provided to a full-time, undergraduate student from their home church, up to \$2,500 annually. The application deadline is August 1, 2023.

**Texas Wesleyan United Methodist Clergy and Dependents Scholarship**: Texas Wesleyan offers this scholarship up to \$4,000 per year, based on full-time enrollment, to United Methodist Clergy or their dependents each academic year. <u>The application deadline is August 1, 2023</u>.

I am applying for the:

- □ Knowles United Methodist Scholarship
- □ John Wesley Scholars Award
- Texas Wesleyan United Methodist Clergy and Dependents Scholarship

## Please note: All support funding must be indicated on TXWES United Methodist Scholarship application prior to August 1, 2023. Increases after the application deadline will not be considered.

Last Name:	First Name:	TXWES ID:
Address:	City:	_ State: Zip:
Major:	Anticipated Graduation Date:	
Student Signature:		Date:
Clergy Dependent: 🗆 Y 🛛 N	If yes, provide parent names: _	
Church Name:	Conferences:	

All students must be an active member (for at least the last year) of a recognized United Methodist Church. Please provide this document to your home church for completion of the information on the reverse side of this form. Upon completion of the information by the home church and receipt of the application by our office, we will determine your eligibility for scholarship funding.

## **Church Membership Certification**

This information should be provided by the student's pastor or an appropriate church official.

This is to certify that	is presently and has been an
active member for one year of	Church.
Confirmation Date of Applicant: (Required)	
Name of Church:	
Church Address:	
Annual Conference:	
Certifying Official Name and Title:	
Signature of Church Official:	Date:

Please provide any additional information that will assist the Office of Financial Aid in determining the eligibility of this student for scholarships.



scholarship support for the John Wesley Scholars Award should complete the following:

## JOHN WESLEY SCHOLARS CERTIFICATION

This is to certify that our church agrees to support the above member with a scholarship in the

amount of \$\_\_\_\_\_\_ for the 2023-2024 academic year.

Please note: All support funding must be indicated on TXWES United Methodist Scholarship application prior to August 1, 2023. Increases after the application deadline will not be considered.